900269613 10/22/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/22/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PH, Inc.		08/22/2003	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valmont Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Valmont Plaza	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68154-5215	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1769005	PIROD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4029526870

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 402-341-3070

Email: trademark@mcgrathnorth.com

Correspondent Name: Tracy L. Deutmeyer

Address Line 1: 1601 Dodge Street, Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy L. Deutmeyer
Signature:	/Tracy L. Deutmeyer/
Date:	10/22/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0409 **JP** \$40,00 176900

900269613

Total Attachments: 4
source=PH-VMI#page1.tif
source=PH-VMI#page2.tif
source=PH-VMI#page3.tif
source=PH-VMI#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0410

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

VALMONT INDUSTRIES INC

I, TODD ROKITA, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Certificate of Merger of the above Delaware For-Profit Foreign Corporation has been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law.

The following non-surviving entity(s):

PH, INC.

a(n) For-Profit Domestic Corporation

merged with and into the surviving entity:

VALMONT INDUSTRIES INC

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Friday, August 22, 2003.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, August 22, 2003.

TODD ROKITA, SECRETARY OF STATE

198403-673 / 2003082543904

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0411

EXHIBIT "A"

)

03 M 7 2 2 ... 1: 04

)

PLAN OF MERGER OF

PH, INC. (An Indiana corporation)

INTO

VALMONT INDUSTRIES, INC. (A Delaware corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. VALMONT INDUSTRIES, INC. (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation") is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of each class of stock of PH, INC., which is a business corporation of the State of Indiana.
- 3. The laws of the jurisdiction of organization of PH, INC. permit the merger of a business corporation of that jurisdiction with a business corporation of another jurisdiction.
- 4. The Corporation hereby merges PH, INC. into the Corporation, and assumes all of the liabilities and obligations of PH, INC.
- 5. Set forth below is a copy of the resolution adopted July 28, 2003, by the Board of Directors of the Corporation to merge the said **PH**, **INC**. into the Corporation:

"RESOLVED, that PH, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of Valmont Industries, Inc., be merged with and into Valmont Industries, Inc. in accordance with the Delaware Corporation Law and the Indiana Business Corporation Law. Such merger shall be effective as of 1:00 p.m. Central time on July 28, 2003. The issued shares of PH, Inc. shall not be converted in any manner, but each said share which is issued as of the effective date of the merger shall be surrendered and extinguished."

6. This Plan of Merger shall be effective as of 1:00 p.m. Central time on July 28, 2003.

DATED: July 28, 2003.

RECORDED: 10/22/2013

Its: UP General Course JA Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0412